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Year 2023-24

Category General

SNo Event is
Knowledge
Centre
Training

Course Code Subject Name of
Training

Entry Behaviour Start
date

End
date

Slots
Alloted

Max
Capacity

1
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023101
Pre-Examination
Training

Pre-SAS
Group 1

Ar./Sr.Ar./Acctt./Sr.Acctt./DEO/CT
2023-
04-03

2023-
04-11

5 20

2
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023102
Finance and
Appropriation
Accounts

Workshop on
Finance and
Appropriation
Accounts of
Union Govt.
of India

Auditor onwards
2023-
04-10

2023-
04-11

7 20

3
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023103
Commercial
Audit

Commercial
Audit
including
Companies
Act

Officials engaged in Commercial
Auditing

2023-
04-17

2023-
04-20

20 20

4
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023105
Finance and
Appropriation
Accounts

Finance &
Appropriation
Accounts
including
Preparation of
Notes to
Accounts,
SFAR,
Transfer
Entries and
Audit of
Vouchers and
Sanctions
(For State
Government
Account)

Auditor onwards
2023-
04-24

2023-
04-27

20 20

5
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023104 MCTP Level 3
MCTP Level-
3 (1st batch)

Sr.AOs & AAOs with combined
service of 12 or more years

2023-
05-10

2023-
05-17

12 40

6
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023106

Audit of
Consolidated
Financial
Statements

Workshop on
Audit of
Consolidated
Financial
Statements

Participants doing audit of
holding and subsidiary
companies

2023-
05-15

2023-
05-16

8 20

7
NATIONAL
TRAINING

Yes 2209002023107 Panchayati Raj

All India
programme
on Audit of
PRIs

Officials involved in doing audit
of PRIs

2023-
05-22

2023-
05-26

0 40

System Automation Initiative (SAI) - Training

Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India

RTI, Kolkata
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8
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023108
Autonomous
Bodies

Financial
Attest Audit
(for
autonomous
bodies)

Auditor onwards
2023-
05-29

2023-
06-01

18 20

9
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023109
Environment
Audit

Workshop on
Environment
Audit along
with SDG with
special focus
on Blue
Economy

Auditor onwards
2023-
06-05

2023-
06-07

11 20

10
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023110
Induction
Training

DRAAO
Induction
training (Part-
2 of Phase-1)

DRAAOs
2023-
06-07

2023-
08-18

11 35

11
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023111
Noting and
Drafting

Noting and
Drafting

Auditor onwards
2023-
06-14

2023-
06-16

20 20

12
NATIONAL
TRAINING

Yes 2209002023112 Railways audit

All India
Programme
on Railway
Works Audit

AAO onwards
2023-
06-26

2023-
06-28

1 20

13
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023113 Works Audit

Audit of
Contracts,
Tenders and
Contract
Management
including
Public Works

Auditor onwards
2023-
07-10

2023-
07-14

20 20

14
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023114 MCTP Level 2
MCTP Level-
2 (1st batch)

AAOs with more than 7 years of
service

2023-
07-19

2023-
07-26

11 40

15
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023115 Civil Accounts
Civil Accounts
including
GASAB

Officials from offices doing State
Audits

2023-
07-26

2023-
07-28

20 20

16
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023116 MCTP Level 3
MCTP Level-
3 (2nd batch)

Sr.AOs & AAOs with combined
service of 12 or more years

2023-
08-02

2023-
08-09

10 40

17
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023117 IFMS

Overview of
IFMS along
with overview
of Middleware
Server

Officials doing State Audits
2023-
08-10

2023-
08-11

20 20

18
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023118 Works Audit
Workshop on
Audit of
CPWD

Auditor onwards
2023-
08-16

2023-
08-18

10 20

19
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023119
Induction
Training

Induction
training for
newly
recruited
Divisional
Accountant

Newly recruited Divisional
Accountants

2023-
08-21

2023-
09-01

30 30

20
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023120 Others-General

Auditing
through GIS
technology in
collaboration
with NRSC,
ISRO
(proposed All
India
program)

Auditor onwards
2023-
08-28

2023-
09-01

4 20

21
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023121
Performance
Audit

Performance
Audit

Auditor onwards
2023-
09-04

2023-
09-08

20 20
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22
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023122 MCTP Level 2
MCTP Level-
2 (2nd batch)

AAOs with more than 7 years of
service

2023-
09-13

2023-
09-20

12 40

23
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023123 GST

GST along
with other
Indirect Taxes
and Direct
Taxes

Auditor onwards
2023-
09-18

2023-
09-22

20 20

24
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023124
Autonomous
Bodies

Audit of
Autonomous
Bodies

Auditor onwards
2023-
10-03

2023-
10-06

20 20

25
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023125
Audit of Public
Private
Partnership(PPP)

Audit of
Public Private
Partnership
Projects

Auditor onwards
2023-
10-09

2023-
10-13

13 20

26
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023126
Establishment
matters

Administrative
and
Establishment
Matters along
with Office
Procedure,
Legal Matters
and
Disciplinary
Proceedings

Auditor onwards
2023-
10-16

2023-
10-20

25 25

27
NATIONAL
TRAINING

Yes 2209002023127 Railways audit

Audit of
Railway
Accounts and
introduction to
Accrual
Accounts (All
India
Programme)

AAO onwards
2023-
10-30

2023-
11-03

1 20

28
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023128
Induction
Training

Induction
Training for
Supervisors
and Promoted
AAOs

Promoted AAOs and Supervisors
2023-
11-06

2023-
12-18

5 20

29
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023129 MCTP Level 3
MCTP Level-
3 (3rd batch)

Sr.AOs & AAOs with combined
service of 12 or more years

2023-
11-28

2023-
12-05

10 40

30
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023130 Compliance Audit
Compliance
Audit

Sr. Auditor onwards
2023-
12-04

2023-
12-08

20 20

31
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023131 MCTP Level 2
MCTP Level-
2 (3rd batch)

AAOs with more than 7 years of
service

2023-
12-13

2023-
12-20

6 40

32
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023132
Indian
Accounting
standards

Seminar on
Indian
Accounting
Standards

Officials with accounting
knowledge

2023-
12-18

2023-
12-22

18 20

33
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023133
Induction
Training

DRAAO
induction
training
(Phase-3)

DRAAOs
2024-
01-03

2024-
03-01

11 32

34
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023134 MCTP Level 3
MCTP Level-
3 (4th batch

Sr.AOs & AAOs with combined
service of 12 or more years

2024-
01-17

2024-
01-24

10 40

35
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023135 Audit Planning

Audit
Planning,
Audit
Evidence and
Audit
Reporting

Auditor onwards
2024-
01-22

2024-
01-24

20 20

36
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023136 MCTP Level 2
MCTP Level-
2 (4th batch)

AAOs with more than 7 years of
service

2024-
01-31

2024-
02-07

4 40
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37
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023137 Others-General

Auditing
through GIS
technology in
collaboration
with NRSC,
ISRO
(Proposed All
India
Training)

Auditor onwards
2024-
02-12

2024-
02-16

8 20

38
NATIONAL
TRAINING

Yes 2209002023138 Compliance Audit

All India
Programme
on
Compliance
Audit

AAO onwards
2024-
02-19

2024-
02-21

3 40

39
NATIONAL
TRAINING

No 2209002023139
Audit of Mines
including Coal
Mining

Workshop on
Audit of
Mines

Auditor onwards
2024-
03-06

2024-
03-07

6 20

The competent authority has desired that basic courses on MS office, Noting and drafting

be removed from COTP and be replaced with other advanced courses.
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